

FILED
11/22/09 11:13 AM
JAN 11 2010
BY *ca*

**COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON**

NO. 40966-6-II

In Re the Guardianship of:
THOMAS ROBINSON

Appellant,

v.

Department of Social and Health
Services, Adult Protective Services,
STATE OF WASHINGTON

Respondent.

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
FOR PIERCE COUNTY
THE HONORABLE JOHN R. HICKMAN

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

BONNER LAW OFFICE

By: Stanley D. Bonner
WSBA #22604
Attorney for Appellant

1702 6th Avenue, Ste: 1
Tacoma, Washington 98405
(253) 593-4190

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	ARGUMENT OF THE CASE	
A.	<i>Temporary Financial Manager</i>	1
	1. Objection to Testimony Not Waived	1-5
	2. Manifest Constitutional Error Not Required	6-10
	3. If Constitutional Error, Error Not Harmless	10-11
B.	<i>Detained and Evaluated at Western State Hospital</i>	11
	1. Objection to Improper References Preserved	11-13
	2. Reference to Western State Not Invited Error	13-14
3	<i>Inadequate Medical Report and Testimony</i>	15-16
II.	CONCLUSION	16-17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>In re Detention of Audett., 158 Wn.2d 712, 147 P.3d (2006)</i>	2-3
<i>In Re The Guardianship of Stamm, 121 Wash App. 830, 837, 91 P.3d 126 (2004)</i>	15-16
<i>Jones v. Stebbins, 122 Wn.2d 471, 860 P.2d 1009 (1993)</i>	7-10
<i>State v. Guloy, 104 Wn.2d 412, 705 P.2d, 1182 (1985)</i>	10-11
<i>State v. Olson, 126 Wn.2d 315, 893 P.2d 629</i>	4-5

REFERENCE MATERIAL

RCW 11.88... .. 11, 15, 16
RCW 71.05 12, 17

WASHINGTON STATUTES

RCW 11.88.010 11
RCW 11.88.045 (4)15, 16, 17
RCW 71.05.390 12, 17

REGULATIONS AND RULES

RAP 1.2(a) 1, 5, 10, 13, 16
RAP 2.5(a) 1, 6, 9
RAP 10.3(a)(3) 4
RAP 18.8(b) 2
